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Lowered Assembly Chart of T. W of SAIDAPUR DEVKALI G.P W/S Scheme District :- Lakhimpur Kheri.
Strata 600 MM ABSTRACT
0 - § M Saiface Soil e '/:"Afjf— 1 |Type of Rig Machine - DC/RC
5 - 9 M I ne Sand 7 2 | Static Water level -
9 - 22 M'Clay Kankar 3 |Required Discharge -] 1130 LPMm
22 37 M_hedium Sand 4 |Bore Size (MM) :-| 600 X 450
37 - 47 M Croy Kankar S |Assembly Size (MM) |:-| 300 X 150
47 S0 M Fine to Medium Sand ' 6 |Drilling Starting Date |:-| 27-10-2023
illing C leti
S0 - S8 M CiayKanker o 7 |Driting Completion 1.} 31.10.2023
a Date
58 - 61 M. Fine to Medium Sand 8 (Total Depth Of Drilling {:-] 280 M
61 - 68 M. Clay Kankar 475 ™ 9 |Logging Date .| 01-11-2023
68 - 74 M. Medium Sand 477 m | 10 [Logging Depth -l 270 M
74 - 80 M Cay Kanker
80 - 90 M. Mo dium Sand
90 - 99 M Ciay Kankar =
99 - 110 M Medium Sand & Konkar
110 - 120 M Clay Kanhkar
120 - 130 M. Medium Sand Logging Report
ick
130 - 142 M. Clay Kankar sINo Depth (mbgl) "":m';'“ Kemarks
142 - 154 M Modium Sand (1540 M| 1 120 - 130 10
154 163 M (lay Kankar ” 1 1550 M| 2 142 - 154 12
163 - 170 M b Lo Medium Sand oot 1855 M| 3 163 - 170 7 (Good
170 - 185 M (o, Kanker IF[.[”' o 4 | 185 -195 10 | A
185 - 195  M'Medwm Sand | Il !| | 5 201 - 208 7
195 - 201 M. Cloy Kankar Bl 1945 M| 6 | 211-217 6
201 - 208 M, iedium Sand L2018 m| 7 231 - 247 16
208 - 211 M CayKarkar ﬂl ll |
211 - 217 M Medium Sand | I' |I ! M
217 - 231 M Clay Kankar = il 2075 M
231 - 247 M. Medium Sand o
247 - 270 M Clay Kankar H W” T 2110 M
i 6M
NINEA 470 M
11  |Details of Lowered Assembly
F|'||I| I 2315 ™M
MM Dia Housing
12M .
‘I [I Il 2335 M ) 300 Pipe A ke
MM DiaM S,
4 i 150 150 M
[‘\ 2495 M ") Slotted pipe a9
Zone-1 Zone-2 Zone-3 o
W MM Dia M. S. )
B esaien | ml.zuur:L’ (225 :?SL:L/ Ausaﬁuu ;2“ iii) 150 Plak ticse 1wse M
Test result Test result 1 Test result ) 300X | IMMDiaM § 02 M
150 | [Reducer
Total :- 25000 m
I bl i ey P.Grave AGL = 050 m
2 L"""‘m_ ) v s 1 20 _J BGL 24950 m
3 :::“":"”" saliwi feerewa aul! o1 e e 12 | 90mm dia uPVC 31400
450 MM 13 [Date of Lowenng 07-11-2023
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GRAM PANCHAYAT- SAIDA

REPORT ON GEOPHYSICAL WELL LOGGING

Introduction :
A Deep bore hole was drilled 280 mtrs. depth. and Logged depth 270 mtrs. at

above site. Was drilled by M/s NCC, Lakhimpur Khiri.

AT

PUR DEVKALI BLOCK- LAKHIMPUR, DISTT- LAKHIMPUR KHIR]

UNDER
JAL JIVAN MISSION

bore hole using IGIS Well Logger on 01.Nov.2023.

On the request of M/s NCC, Lakhimpur Khiri. a Geophysical well Logging in the above

Logging Para meters - Self potential, short normal (N-16), Long Normal (N-64), Lateral.

Details of major Aquifer formations explored from logging of bore hole combined with the study
of Strata Chart prepared from drill cuttings are given in the following table:-

Mud Resistivity = 24.86 Ohms.
Drilling Water Resistivity = 25.39 Ohms.
Approx Water Level = 8 Mtr.

S.No. Depth Thickness(m) Lithology Expected
— range(m) Water Quality
1. 0-5 5 Surface soil
2. 5-9 4 Fine sand
3. 9 -22 13 Clay kankar
4. 22 - 37 15 Medium sand Good
[ 5. 37 - 47 10 Clay kankar
[ . 47 - 50 3 Fine to Medium sand Good
7. 50 - 58 8 Clay kankar
8. 58 - 61%* 3 Fine to Medium sand Good
9. 61 - 68 7 Clay kankar
10. 68 - 74* 6 Medium sand Good
11. 74 - 80 6 Clay kankar
12. 80 - 90* 10 Medium sand Good
13. 90 - 99 9 Clay kankar
14. 99 - 110* 11 Medium sand & kankar Good
15. 110 - 120 10 Clay kankar
16. 120 - 130* 10 Medium sand Good
17. 130 - 142 12 Clay kankar ]
18. 142 - 154* 12 Medium sand Good
19. 154 - 163 9 Clay kankar
20. 163 - 170* 7 Fine to Medium sand Good
21. 170 - 185 15 Clay kankar
22. 185 - 195*% 10 Medium sand Good
23. 195 - 201 6 Clay kankar
24, 201 - 208* 7 Medium sand Good
25, 208 - 211 3 Clay kankar
26. 211 - 217* 6 Medium sand Good
27. 217 - 231 14 Clay kankar
[ 28 231 - 247* 16 Medium sand Good
[ 29 247 - 270 23 Clay kankar
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